
2021 FINAL DCSD WRESTLING STATS 
 
BOYS 

106 CLASS 

NAME CL SCHOOL WC W L P 

Charlie Mixon SO Dunwoody 106 10 5 NA 

 

113 CLASS 

NAME CL SCHOOL WC W L P 

Dwight Kinsey SO Stone Mountain 113 17 3 NA 

Jeunte McCray SR SW DeKalb 113 12 2 NA 

 

120 CLASS 

NAME CL SCHOOL WC W L P 

David Williams JR Redan 120 32 12 NA 

Jayden Hammonds SO SW DeKalb 120 13 3* NA 

Sam Scotthorn SO Dunwoody 120 12 5 6 

Chauncey Walton SO Miller Grove 120 11 4 7 

 

126 CLASS 

NAME CL SCHOOL WC W L P 

Amontee Mills SO Stone Mountain 126 20 0*# NA 

Max Erfani JR Dunwoody 126 8 5 3 

Ryan Robinson SO Arabia Mountain 126 3 6 NA 

 

132 CLASS 

NAME CL SCHOOL WC W L P 

Ben Terrago SR Dunwoody 132 15 4* 8 

Alex Dunton JR SW DeKalb 132 10 4* NA 

Jamal Walker SO Miller Grove 132 9 6 5 

 

138 CLASS 

NAME CL SCHOOL WC W L P 

Ahmed Hooper SR Dunwoody 138 15 6* 5 

 

145 CLASS 

NAME CL SCHOOL WC W L P 
Jaheim Mills SO Stone Mountain 145 21 2* NA 

Joe Dubsky SR Dunwoody 145 14 6* 5 

Patrick Clay JR Miller Grove 145 5 4 5 

 

152 CLASS 

NAME CL SCHOOL WC W L P 
Dharrin Smith SO SW DeKalb 152 10 4* NA 

David Shapira SR Dunwoody 152 10 6 4 

Xavian Bowden SR Miller Grove 152 5 6 NA 

 

160 CLASS 

NAME CL SCHOOL WC W L P 
Joshua Jones SR Stone Mountain 160 23 3 NA 

Adam Gromatzky FR Dunwoody 160 10 4 6 

James Terrell SR Miller Grove 160 10 5* NA 

 

170 CLASS 

NAME CL SCHOOL WC W L P 

IJ Lowenstein SR Dunwoody 170 10 5 4 

Langston Blakely FR Arabia Mountain 170 8 2* NA 

Joshua Bowden FR Miller Grove 170 4 9 1 

 

182 CLASS 

NAME CL SCHOOL WC W L P 

Jerrel Baskins SO SW DeKalb 182 NA NA*NA 

 

195 CLASS 

NAME CL SCHOOL WC W L P 

Jordan Shannon JR Stone Mountain 195 19 6 NA 

Tyler Rush SR Dunwoody 195 16 4 8 

Jimmy Hutchins SR SW DeKalb 195 NA NA*NA 

 

220 CLASS 

NAME CL SCHOOL WC W L P 

Isaiah Scott FR SW DeKalb 220 13 3* NA 

Kalvin Johnson SO Arabia Mountain 220 8 4* NA 

Jeshun Broddie SR Miller Grove 220 3 5 1 

Daniel Carter SR Cedar Grove 220 1 0 NA 

 

 

285 CLASS 

NAME CL SCHOOL WC W L P 
Ethan Brydson SR Miller Grove 285 13 3* 8 

 

BEST OVERALL RECORD 

NAME CL SCHOOL WC W L P 

David Williams JR Redan 120 32 12 NA 

Joshua Jones SR Stone Mountain 160 23 3 NA 

Jaheim Mills SO Stone Mountain 145 21 2* NA 

Amontee Mills SO Stone Mountain 126 20 0*# NA 

Jordan Shannon JR Stone Mountain 195 19 6 NA 

Dwight Kinsey SO Stone Mountain 113 17 3 NA 

Tyler Rush SR Dunwoody 195 16 4 8 

Ben Terrago SR Dunwoody 132 15 4* 8 

Ahmed Hooper SR Dunwoody 138 15 6* 5 

Joe Dubsky SR Dunwoody 145 14 6* 5 

Ethan Brydson SR Miller Grove 285 13 3* 8 

Jayden Hammonds SO SW DeKalb 120 13 3* NA 

Isaiah Scott FR SW DeKalb 220 13 3* NA 

Jeunte McCray SR SW DeKalb 113 12 2 NA 

Sam Scotthorn SO Dunwoody 120 12 5 6 

Chauncey Walton SO Miller Grove 120 11 4 7 

Alex Dunton JR SW DeKalb 132 10 4* NA 

Dharrin Smith SO SW DeKalb 152 10 4* NA 

Adam Gromatzky FR Dunwoody 160 10 4 6 

James Terrell SR Miller Grove 160 10 5* NA 

Charlie Mixon SO Dunwoody 106 10 5 NA 

IJ Lowenstein SR Dunwoody 170 10 5 4 

David Shapira SR Dunwoody 152 10 6 4 

 

GIRLS 

112 CLASS 

NAME CL SCHOOL WC W L P 

Nya Floyd SR Arabia Mountain 112 4 2 NA 

 

152 CLASS 

NAME CL SCHOOL WC W L P 

Alana Scott SR Arabia Mountain 152 8 2 NA 

 

172 CLASS 

NAME CL SCHOOL WC W L P 
Ayla Evans FR SW DeKalb 172 8 3 NA 

 

*-- Region Champ 

# -- State Champ 


